

S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

**TYPE OF WORK :** Reprofilling Ditch & Culvert Repair

**ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$69,043.66**

LETTING DATE : 4/12/2012

| BIDDERS                  |                                          |      |          | Feimer Construction Co., Inc.<br>901 W 19th St.<br>Yankton, SD 57078 |          | Pollman Excavation Inc.<br>PO Box 424<br>Wakonda, SD 57073 |          | LA Carlson Contracting, Inc.<br>20984 C-43<br>Merrill, IA 51038-8674 |          | NO BID RETURNED            |  |
|--------------------------|------------------------------------------|------|----------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------------------------------------------------------------|----------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|----------------------------|--|
| BID SECURITY             |                                          |      |          | Bid Bond                                                             |          | Bid Bond                                                   |          | Bid Bond                                                             |          | BATES CONSTRUCTION CO.     |  |
| CONTRACTOR QUALIFICATION |                                          |      |          | NA                                                                   |          | NA                                                         |          | Prequalified Contractor                                              |          | BOB LAW, INC               |  |
| NUMBER                   | ITEM                                     | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE                                                           | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE                                                 | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE                                                           | AMOUNT   | CAMPBELL GRADING CO.       |  |
| 009E0010                 | Mobilization                             | LS   | Lump Sum | LUMP SUM                                                             | 8000.00  | LUMP SUM                                                   | 8175.00  | LUMP SUM                                                             | 8000.00  | CARSTENSEN CONTR. INC.     |  |
| 110E0510                 | Remove Pipe End Section                  | Each | 6        | 60.00                                                                | 360.00   | 210.00                                                     | 1260.00  | 100.00                                                               | 600.00   | DAKOTA SOIL CONST.         |  |
| 110E7500                 | Remove Pipe for Reset                    | Ft   | 48       | 15.00                                                                | 720.00   | 20.00                                                      | 960.00   | 30.00                                                                | 1440.00  | DAWSON CONST. CO.          |  |
| 110E7510                 | Remove Pipe End Section for Reset        | Each | 11       | 90.00                                                                | 990.00   | 200.00                                                     | 2200.00  | 200.00                                                               | 2200.00  | FRIESSEN CONST. INC.       |  |
| 110E7540                 | Remove Cattle Pass End Section for Reset | Each | 1        | 650.00                                                               | 650.00   | 1250.00                                                    | 1250.00  | 500.00                                                               | 500.00   | HAARSMA CONST.             |  |
| 120E4100                 | Reprofiling Ditch                        | Sta  | 104.8    | 275.00                                                               | 28820.00 | 397.00                                                     | 41605.60 | 710.00                                                               | 74408.00 | JEFF MILLER                |  |
| 250E0010                 | Incidental Work                          | LS   | Lump Sum | LUMP SUM                                                             | 15000.00 | LUMP SUM                                                   | 15250.00 | LUMP SUM                                                             | 25000.00 | JERKE CONSTR. CO.          |  |
| 450E2032                 | 42" RCP Flared End, Furnish              | Each | 2        | 1000.00                                                              | 2000.00  | 869.20                                                     | 1738.40  | 1000.00                                                              | 2000.00  | KALB CONST.                |  |
| 450E2033                 | 42" RCP Flared End, Install              | Each | 2        | 350.00                                                               | 700.00   | 385.00                                                     | 770.00   | 750.00                                                               | 1500.00  | LOISEAU CONST. INC.        |  |
| 450E5211                 | 18" CMP Flared End, Furnish              | Each | 3        | 90.00                                                                | 270.00   | 77.96                                                      | 233.88   | 125.00                                                               | 375.00   | NOLZ DRAGLINE & CONST. CO. |  |
| 450E5212                 | 18" CMP Flared End, Install              | Each | 3        | 135.00                                                               | 405.00   | 125.00                                                     | 375.00   | 75.00                                                                | 225.00   | ROUNDS CONST. INC.         |  |
| 450E5215                 | 24" CMP Flared End, Furnish              | Each | 1        | 115.00                                                               | 115.00   | 112.45                                                     | 112.45   | 165.00                                                               | 165.00   | SLOWEY CONST. INC.         |  |
| 450E5216                 | 24" CMP Flared End, Install              | Each | 1        | 165.00                                                               | 165.00   | 165.00                                                     | 165.00   | 100.00                                                               | 100.00   | SMITH & SMITH CONST.       |  |
| 450E9000                 | Reset Pipe                               | Ft   | 48       | 40.00                                                                | 1920.00  | 28.00                                                      | 1344.00  | 50.00                                                                | 2400.00  | SOUKUP CONST.              |  |
| 450E9001                 | Reset Pipe End Section                   | Each | 11       | 300.00                                                               | 3300.00  | 230.00                                                     | 2530.00  | 250.00                                                               | 2750.00  | SUBSURFACE INC.            |  |
| 560E5101                 | Reset RC Cattle Pass End Section         | Each | 1        | 700.00                                                               | 700.00   | 1475.00                                                    | 1475.00  | 500.00                                                               | 500.00   | T&R CONTR.                 |  |
| 634E0100                 | Traffic Control                          | Unit | 119      | 2.00                                                                 | 238.00   | 2.00                                                       | 238.00   | 2.00                                                                 | 238.00   | TOTAL TILLING INC.         |  |
| 634E0120                 | Traffic Control Miscellaneous            | LS   | Lump Sum | LUMP SUM                                                             | 1750.00  | LUMP SUM                                                   | 1699.00  | LUMP SUM                                                             | 1699.00  | VANDERPOL CONST. CO.       |  |
|                          |                                          |      |          |                                                                      |          |                                                            |          |                                                                      |          | VANDERPOL DRAGLINE         |  |
|                          |                                          |      |          |                                                                      |          |                                                            |          |                                                                      |          | BUSKERUD CONST.            |  |
|                          |                                          |      |          |                                                                      |          |                                                            |          |                                                                      |          | DIXIE VEURINK TRUCKING     |  |
|                          |                                          |      |          |                                                                      |          |                                                            |          |                                                                      |          |                            |  |
|                          |                                          |      |          |                                                                      |          |                                                            |          |                                                                      |          |                            |  |
|                          |                                          |      |          |                                                                      |          |                                                            |          |                                                                      |          |                            |  |
|                          |                                          |      |          |                                                                      |          |                                                            |          |                                                                      |          |                            |  |
| TOTALS                   |                                          |      |          | 66103.00                                                             |          | 81381.33                                                   |          | 124100.00                                                            |          |                            |  |